
Western Oregon Advanced Health, LLC 
Community Advisory Committee (CAC) 

Date:  3/16/2017 

 

ATTENDANCE: 
Member 

 
Connie Atwood,  
Consumer Member, Vice Chair 
akanonnies411@hotmail.com 

 
Mariah Bennett,  
Consumer Member 
Mbennettus043097@gmail.com 

 
Ginger Pearson,  
Consumer Member 
ginger.pearson@email.socc.edu 

x 
Sharon Daymond, Consumer 
Member, Chair 
sharondaymond@yahoo.com 

x 
Kendra Leguee,  
Curry Community Health 
stonek@currych.org 

x 
Alice Taylor, CNM, NP, MPH 
Bright Eyes Midwifery and Wild 
Rivers Women’s Health 
Ccmidwife@gmail.com 

 
Lennae Wright 
Coast Community Health 
lennaew@coastcommunityhealth.
org 

x 
Tracy Muday, MD 
WOAH 
tmuday@woahcco.com 

x 
Dori Statton,  
Consumer Member 
Statton_dori@hotmail.com 

Guest 

x 
Kaitlyn Coleman, TPEP 
Curry Community Health 
colemank@currych.org 

x 
Sara Crowell,  
AmeriCorps VISTA 
Curry Community Health 
crowells@currych.org 

 
Maggie Lowery, Provider 
Relations, Case Manager 
WOAH 
maggiel@woahcco.com 

x 
Lisa Hendricks, Director of 
Community Development 
WOAH 
lhendricks@woahcco.com 

x 
Shawna Martin 
CCH 
martins@currych.org 

 
Charlotte Menten 
211 info 
Charlotte.menten@211info.org 

x 
Jesse Leguee, 
Community Health Worker 
WOAH 
jessel@woahcco.com 

x 

Laura Williams,  
Customer Service and  
Provider Relations Director 
WOAH 
lauraw@woahcco.com 

 
Stephanie Polizzi 
OSU Extension Nutrition 
Stephanie.polizzi@oregonstate.e
du 

 
Belle Sheperd 
Innovator Agent 
Oregon Health Authority 
Belle.sheperd@state.or.us 

 
Shannon Durkee 
CCH 
durkees@currych.org 

 
Shilo McKenzie 
Bright Eyes Midwifery 
Brighteyesmidwifery@gmail.com 

x 
Kimberly Sanders, 
BH Prevention 
Curry Community Health 
sandersk@currych.org 

x 
Heidi Hill 
Advantage Dental 
heidih@advantagedental.com 

x 
Heather Serna 
CCH 
sernah@currych.org 

TOPIC DISCUSSION/INFORMATION ACTION 
REQUIRED By When 

1.0  Call to 
Order        Meeting called to order at 12:04 pm   

2.0 Past 
Minutes 

Unanimously voted to approve February 16, 2017 
minutes. 

  

3.0 YAC 
Presentation 

Informative presentation given by Brookings YAC (Youth 
Advisory Council) about when they started, what they do 
and what they want to see for the future of the YAC.  
They started small with hanging posters and having 
tables at sporting events to give away freebie items and 
information to promote all services at the SBHC. They 
had a big BBQ at the end of last year that was very 
successful in promoting the SBHC and #TBH events 
and created a lot of exposure for both SBHC and the 
YAC.  
It’s important for everyone to understand that the YAC is 
student driven and is basically kids helping other kids.  
In February 5 members of the YAC went to Salem to the 
Capitol for School Based Awareness day. They met with 
many different people and were able to meet with 
Senator Cruz in his office to lobby to help prevent 
funding being cut for SBHCs.  
The students are finding that other students are learning 
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who they are and are coming to them for support in 
visiting the SBHC to get services.  

4.0 Updates 
from OHA 

Skipped due to lack of time available.   

5.0 Updates 
from WOAH 

Jesse: health fair coming up May 19 in the GBHS 
gym- want to fill the gym with all kinds of resources. 
Laura: 95percentoregon.com is a great place to get 
information about what is happening in healthcare. 
Can also share consumer stories.  
Lisa: Secured funding from WOAH to fund 15 spots 
for the applied nutrition course. It will be the 3rd and 4th 
Thursday of April from 10-4. 2 classes will be in 
person and the rest will be online. 
WOAH would like to have a consumer CAC member 
on the WOAH advisory Board- Dori is interested.   
 

  

6.0 CHIP 
Updates 

Skipped due to lack of time available.   

6.0 Charter 
Review  

Several items were added under “terms” on page 2. 2 
paragraphs added to page 3 about proxy voting and 
missed meetings. CAC would like to review the “rules” 
from the Coos CAC and change to basic guidelines to 
include in the Charter.  

  

7.0 Other 
Topics 

Homelessness- would like to invite Beth to talk about the 
homelessness coalition. She could share about the 
community gardening as well.  

  

8.0 Topics for 
Next Meeting 

April meeting is cancelled to host the Applied Nutrition 
Course.  

  

Adjourn 
Meeting adjourned at 1:34. 
Next meeting will be the applied nutrition course on 
4.20.2017 at the Pacific Reef Hotel Conference Room 
at 10 am. 

  

 
Kaitlyn Coleman 
Khc 3/16/2016 


